### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David L. Duke	02/01/2010
Abhishek S. Soni	02/01/2010
Stefan Weinert	02/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12693701

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: Fifth Third Center, One South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROP 0051 PA/37554.72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024041 FRAME: 0613 JP \$40.00 1269570

501111845

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024041 FRAME: 0614

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROP 0051 PA/37554.72
This  This	United States of America rights, title of Foreign rights, title and interest in the United States Patent Application Series	e invention	C 2010
0 0	United States Provisional Patent Appl United States Patent No(s).	lication Serial No.	
☐ Title	Other (specify) of the Invention	on Serial No	
Inve	ntors (assignors)		
Davis	Name	Addre.	
	L. Duke	10352 Sun Gold Ct., Fishers, IN 46037 US	
Abhishek S. Soni Stefan Weinert		4741 Grand Haven Lane, Apt. G., Indianap 8393 S. 600 W., Pendleton, IN 46064 USA	<u> </u>
Assig	nee		
	Name	Addres	SS
Koche	Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

1 of 3

237079\_1

PATENT REEL: 024041 FRAME: 0615

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ROP 0051 PA/37554.72

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of February, 2010.

STATE OF David L. Duke

STATE OF MARION SS:

COUNTY OF MARION SS:

On this the day of February, 2010, before me Marsh Breen, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David L. Duke,

personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARSHA BREEN

Notary-Public

Notary-Public

State of Indiana

My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 0 day of February, 2010.
STATE OF Abhishek S. Sont
COUNTY OF MARION SS:
On this the 1 day of February, 2010, before me Mars & Breen, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Abhishek S. Soni,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARSHA BREEN  My Commission Folly Fublic - Seal State of Indiana  My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of February, 2010.  Stefan Weinert
STATE OF LIV
COUNTY OF MARION ) 33.
On this the 15 day of February, 2010, before me Marsha Breen, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Stefan Weinert,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
MARSHA BREEN  Notary Public Seal  State of frections  My Commission Expires A. (1) 18 2002